Schedule 1: Health & Safety Plans

Health and
safety plans

Adopted

Revision
adopted

Revision
adopted

Revision
adopted

Amend-
ments
adopted

Revision
adopted

Revision
due

Revision
adopted

Revision
due

Revision
adopted

Amend-
ments
adopted

Revision
adopted

Revision
due

Health and safety
plan for workers
carrying out
possum trapping?

17/8/16

8/11/17

19/11/18

17/2/20

20/4/20

18/7/21

18/7/22

13/2/23;
18/9/23

13/2/24

18/9/23

18/3/24

Inactive

Health and safety
plan for workers
undertaking
possum shooting

16/8/21

16/8/22

13/2/23

13/2/24

18/9/23

18/3/24

Inactive

Health and safety
plan for
employees
carrying out
possum
poisoning?

17/8/16

8/11/17

19/11/18

20/4/20

18/7/21

18/7/22

13/2/23

13/2/24

18/3/24

Inactive

Health and safety
plan for
volunteer toxin
use

27/3/23

27/3/24

18/3/24

18/3/25

Standard
operating
procedures for
volunteers using
Double Tap Block
Bait*

27/3/23

27/3/24

27/3/25

Health and safety
plan for
volunteers
undertaking bird
monitoring

15/4/15

21/6/17

16/7/18

18/11/19

20/4/20

15/2/21

15/2/22

20/6/22

20/6/23

18/9/23

18/9/25

Health and safety
plan for volun-
teers undertaking
community
trapping®

15/4/15

21/6/17

18/6/18

18/11/19

20/4/20

15/3/21

15/3/22

20/6/22

Replaced
13/2/23




monitoring

Health and safety 20/4/16 21/6/17 19/11/18 | 17/2/20 20/4/20 18/7/21 18/7/22 20/6/22 20/6/23 18/9/23 18/9/25
plan for volunteers

undertaking possum

monitoring

Health and safety 19/4/17 19/11/18 | 17/2/20 18/7/21 18/7/22 17/10/22 17/10/23 17/10/25
plan for vehicle use

Health and safety 19/4/17 19/11/18 | 17/2/20 20/4/20 18/7/21 18/7/22 17/10/22 17/10/23 17/10/25
plan for track

clearing

Health and safety 20/4/20 18/7/21 | 18/7/22 | 17/10/22 | 17/10/23 17/10/25
plan for social

functions?

Health and safety 21/6/21 21/6/22 | 17/10/22 | 17/10/23

plan for premises

Health and safety Rein- 15/8/23 Inactive
plan for volunteers stated

undertaking rodent | 15/8/22

Health and safety
plan for workers
carrying out
trapping

! Title changed from “Health and safety plan for contractors undertaking possum trapping”.
2Title changed: “volunteer barbecue” to “social functions”.
3Incorporated in “Health and safety plan for workers undertaking possum trapping”.

4SOPs are not subject to the review requirements for health and safety plans.




