

Schedule 1: Health & Safety Plans

Health and safety plans	Adopted	Revision adopted	Revision adopted	Revision adopted	Amendments adopted	Revision adopted	Revision due	Revision adopted	Revision due	Revision adopted	Amendments adopted	Revision adopted	Revision due
Health and safety plan for workers carrying out possum trapping <sup>1</sup>	17/8/16	8/11/17	19/11/18	17/2/20	20/4/20	18/7/21	18/7/22	13/2/23; 18/9/23	13/2/24		18/9/23	18/3/24	Inactive
Health and safety plan for workers undertaking possum shooting						16/8/21	16/8/22	13/2/23	13/2/24		18/9/23	18/3/24	Inactive
Health and safety plan for employees carrying out possum poisoning <sup>1</sup>	17/8/16	8/11/17	19/11/18	20/4/20		18/7/21	18/7/22	13/2/23	13/2/24			18/3/24	Inactive
Health and safety plan for volunteer toxin use	27/3/23								27/3/24			18/3/24	18/3/25
Standard operating procedures for volunteers using Double Tap Block Bait <sup>4</sup>	27/3/23								27/3/24				27/3/25
Health and safety plan for volunteers undertaking bird monitoring	15/4/15	21/6/17	16/7/18	18/11/19	20/4/20	15/2/21	15/2/22	20/6/22	20/6/23	18/9/23			18/9/25
Health and safety plan for volunteers undertaking community trapping <sup>3</sup>	15/4/15	21/6/17	18/6/18	18/11/19	20/4/20	15/3/21	15/3/22	20/6/22	Replaced 13/2/23	—	—	—	—

Health and safety plan for volunteers undertaking possum monitoring	20/4/16	21/6/17	19/11/18	17/2/20	20/4/20	18/7/21	18/7/22	20/6/22	20/6/23	18/9/23		18/9/25
Health and safety plan for vehicle use	19/4/17		19/11/18	17/2/20		18/7/21	18/7/22	17/10/22	17/10/23			17/10/25
Health and safety plan for track clearing	19/4/17		19/11/18	17/2/20	20/4/20	18/7/21	18/7/22	17/10/22	17/10/23			17/10/25
Health and safety plan for social functions <sup>2</sup>	20/4/20					18/7/21	18/7/22	17/10/22	17/10/23			17/10/25
Health and safety plan for premises	21/6/21						21/6/22	17/10/22	17/10/23			
Health and safety plan for volunteers undertaking rodent monitoring	Rein-stated 15/8/22									15/8/23		Inactive
Health and safety plan for workers carrying out trapping												

<sup>1</sup> Title changed from “Health and safety plan for contractors undertaking possum trapping”.

<sup>2</sup> Title changed: “volunteer barbecue” to “social functions”.

<sup>3</sup> Incorporated in “Health and safety plan for workers undertaking possum trapping”.

<sup>4</sup> SOPs are not subject to the review requirements for health and safety plans.